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STATE A YIATION FIELD. 

Chapter 143. 

649 

CHAP. 145 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Polly Clark Bridge in Wiscasset. 

Polly Clark bridge; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be and 
hereby is appropriated from the bridge maintenance fund the sum of one 
thousand dollars in favor of the town of vViscasset for the fiscal period 
ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred thirty-two, for the purpose of 
aiding in the construction of the Polly Clark bridge in said town. 

Approved April 3, 1931. 

Chapter 144. 

RESOLVE, In Favor of Procuring Testimonials for the Purpose of 
Marking the Unmarked Graves of the Soldiers of the Revolutionary 
War. 

Marking of graves of soldiers of the Revolutionary War; appropriation 
for. Resolved: That the sum of three hundred dollars be and hereby is 
appropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred 
thirty-two, for the purpose of procuring testimonials to be used in mark­
ing the unmarked graves of the soldiers of the Revolutionary \iVaL 

RESOLVED FURTHER: vVith the approval of the governor and 
council, said sum shall be paid into the treasury of the "Sons of the Am­
erican Revolution", with which they are hereby authorized to procure and 
distribute such number of markers as may, from time to time, be required 
for the purposes herein specified. 

Approved April 3, 1931. 

Chapter 145. 

RESOL VE, to Improve the State Aviation Field at Augusta. 

Resolved: Preamble. V/hereas the effective use of the aviation field 
belonging to the State of Maine and located at Augusta, is impeded by 
the location thereon of the infantry unit building and equipment buil~ing 
situated on the \Vinthrop Street side of said property, and 

Whereas vVilliam H. Gannett of Augusta, o\vns certain real estate lo­
cated at the southwesteriy corner of Blaine Avenue and vVinthrop Street 
in the vicinity of and adjoining the aviation field, which he has offered to 
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